

March 1st, 2024

Notice of Demurrage and Detention Tariff Update

Dear Valued ONE Customer,

Thank you for your continued support and for choosing Ocean Network Express (ONE) to cater to your needs. Please kindly be informed of the Demurrage and Detention tariffs for **Dominican Republic** effective from April 1st,2024.

Applicable Charge:

Import - Demurrage & Detention											
Container Type	Free Time	Over Day	Cur	20FT	40FT	H/C	45FT				
Dry (Dangerous) / Dry (General)	7	1-7	USD	80	90	90	90				
		8-	USD	90	120	120	120				
Flat Rack (Out Of Gauge) / Flat Rack (General) / Open Top (Out Of Gauge) / Open Top (General)	4	1-11	USD	185	185	185	-				
		12-	USD	220	220	220	-				
Reefer (General) / Reefer (Temp. Control)	4	1-8	USD	185	185	185	-				
		9-	USD	220	220	220	-				

Export - Detention										
Container Type	Free Time	Over Day	Cur	20FT	40FT	H/C	45FT			
Dry (Dangerous) / Dry (General)	10	1-	USD	65	75	75	75			
Flat Rack (Out Of Gauge) / Flat Rack (General) / Open Top (Out Of Gauge) / Open Top (General)	10	1-	USD	65	65	65	-			
Reefer (General) / Reefer (Temp. Control)	5	1-	USD	125	150	150	-			

Effective Date: April 1st, 2024

We would like to take this opportunity to thank you for supporting ONE and look forward to continuously serving your global transportation needs.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your ONE representative.

Yours faithfully,

Ocean Network Express Pte. Ltd.



For cargo to/from Europe/Mediterranean:

Latest Basic Ocean Freight rates, Bunker Related Charges, THCs (origin or destination), Security Related charges, Peak Season Surcharges (if applicable) can be accessible at our website:

https://eua.one-line.com/standard-page/europe-fak-ocean-tariff

https://ecomm.one-line.com/ecom/CUP_HOM_3116.do

https://eua.one-line.com/standard-page/eua-local-surcharges

Other charges such as local charges and contingency charges may apply.